Calaveras County 4-H News & Events









I pledge:









for Larger Service

for Better Living

...for my Club, my Community, my Country and my World.

Calaveras County 4-H Clubs

Angelus Ranus 4-H Club

Meets 4th Tuesday of the month at 7:00PM

Calaveras Fairgrounds
Club Leader: Isaac Rushdooney

Copper Hills 4-H Club

Meets the 1st Tuesday of the month at 6:0PM

Copperopolis Elementary School Club Leaders: <u>Langley Martinez</u>

Jenny Lind 4-H Club

Meets the 2nd Wednesday of the month at 7:0PM

Jenny Lind Elementary School Club Leader: <u>Melissa Cameron</u>

Mountain Ranch 4-H Club

Meets the 2nd Monday of the month at 5:30PM

Mountain Ranch Town Hall Club Leader: <u>Shannon Sharp</u>

Murphys 4-H Club

Meets 1st Thursday of the month at

7:00PM

Murphys-Angels Lions Hut Club Leader: <u>Kaylee Dillashaw</u>

San Andreas 4-H Club

Meets the 2nd Monday of the month at 6:30PM

San Andreas Town Hall
Club Leader: <u>Kathie Rusk</u>

Tri-Dam 4-H Club

Meets the 1st Wednesday of the

JOIN THE CLUB

Enroll Now for the 2022-2023 Program Year

Youth enrollment can be done in just two steps!

- 1. SUBMIT a membership application
- 2. PAY \$66 enrollment fee

Visit your club 4-H page to find more information about available projects.

4-H Adult Volunteers

Returning volunteers can complete their enrollment in a few steps.

- 1. **SUBMIT** a volunteer application & screening online
- 2. PAY \$30 enrollment fee
- 3. Complete ANNUAL TRAINING online (Self-Enrollment Key: Calaveras)

Are you interested in becoming a NEW 4-H volunteer? Submit an <u>Interest Survey</u> and we will send you the details!

CENTRAL SIERRA FIRST YEAR 4-H PROJECT OUTLINE

This project is designed to give first year members (ages 5-18) and their parents an overview of the entire 4-H Youth Development Program and how it works.

Younger youth made need assistance with writing, reading, and projects.

MEETING SCHEDULE

Veterans Hall Club Leader: Crystal **Montanez Robles**

West Point 4-H Club

Meets the 1st Wednesday of the month at 6:30PM West Point Community Hall

Club Leader: Anita Hatfield

Calaveras Wranglers 4-H **Horse Club**

Meets at DK Lawson Horse Arena Club Leader: Kelsey Markus



Meetings: Every other Thursday from September 8 - December 15 at 4:00 p.m. (approx. 45-60 minutes) at the 4-H Office 12200-B Airport Rd, Jackson

SEPTEMBER 8: INTRODUCTION

Welcome to 4-H

SEPTEMBER 22: PROJECT OVERVIEW

4-H Projects

OCTOBER 6: PRESENTING

4-H Presentations

OCTOBER 20: PRESENTATION DAY

What to Expect

NOVEMBER 3: RECORDKEEPING

Personal Development Report & My 4-H Story

NOVEMBER 17: RECORDKEEPING

Annual Project Report & Leadership Development Report

DECEMBER 1: AWARDS

Benefits & Achievements of 4-H

DECEMBER 15: PROJECT WRAP-UP

Looking Back, Project Awards (Overall Most Outstanding, 100% Attendance, etc.)

Required Project Supplies
Pen or Pencil
One (1) three ring 1" binder (optional)

Each youth member will have the opportunity to give a 4-H presentation which may require additional supplies to complete.

Project Leader: Dr. Kelsi Williams | krawilliams@ucanr.edu | 1-209-223-6484



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA Agriculture and Natural Resources 4-H Youth Development Program

Beginning 4-H Project

Host County: Amador | Host Club: Blue Ribbon Up-Country | Sign up in 4-H Online



Saturday, October 1, 2022 beginning @ 9am Mother Lode Fairgrounds in Sonora, CA

Triple Youth Contests



ARBA Sanctioned Presented by the Tuolumne County Small Livestock Exhibitors' Association Sponsored by



Rabbit show catalog

The Big Valley Rabbit Association

We are working to update the Calaveras County 4-H landing page with news and events!

We appreciate your patience as we work to deliver more information to our 4-H families. If you have something that you would like considered for publication in our monthly newsletter, please email to centralsierrafourh@ucanr.edu by the 20th of the month.







UCCE Central Sierra Staff Contacts for Calaveras County 4-H



Vera M. Bullard
4-H Regional Coordinator
Region 6: Alpine, Amador, Calaveras, El
Dorado, Nevada, Placer, and Tuolumne counties
12200-B Airport Road
Jackson, CA 95642

1-209-223-6837 vmbullard@ucanr.edu



TBA

4-H Community Education Specialist

423 E. St. Charles Street

Calaveras, CA 95249

1-209-454-0138



Lauren Griffith

Admin. Assistant / 4-H Enrollment

2 South Green Street

Sonora, CA 95370

1-209-533-6995

lgriffith@ucanr.edu

If you just opted in, you're consenting to receive marketing emails from: UC Cooperative Extension Central Sierra, 311 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667. You can revoke your consent to receive emails at any time by using the SafeUnsubscribe® link, found at the bottom of every email. Emails are serviced by Constant Contact